
Approved October 14, 2024  

Utility Regulations Termination Dates 

VILLAGE OF MONTPELIER 

UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
 

DOOR HANGER FEE $10.00 
NON-PAYMENT TERMINATION/RECONNECT FEES  $75.00 
METER TAMPERING FEE $250.00 
RETURNED CHECK  $40.00 
 
BELOW IS A LIST OF TERMINATION DATES FOR THE REMAINDER OF 2024 AND 2025.  PLEASE 
TAKE NOTE OF THESE DATES.  PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE DATES CAN CHANGE DUE TO 
HOLIDAYS AND OTHER CONFLICTS.  CHARGES FOR DOOR HANGERS AND TERMINATION FEES 
SHALL BE ASSESSED WHEN THE DISCONNECTION BATCH HAS BEEN PROCESSED AND 
POSTED.   
 
DUE TO THE EXTENSION POLICY ADOPTED BY COUNCIL ON JAN 25, 2016, THERE WILL BE 
LIMITED EXTENSIONS OF PAYMENTS GRANTED. NO PAYMENT PLANS SHALL BE EXTENDED TO 
PERSONS WHO HAVE PREVIOUSLY DEFAULTED ON A PAYMENT PLAN.  IN ORDER TO SAVE YOU 
MONEY, IT IS OUR GOAL TO GET YOUR BILL CURRENT.  PLEASE SEE ONE OF OUR CUSTOMER 
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES AT THE UTILITY OFFICE IF YOU NEED HELP. 
 
 
 

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF APPROPRIATE DATES: 

 
 

MONTH 

 
 

DUE DATE 

 
DELINQUENT 

NOTICES MAILED 

 
 

DOOR HANGER 

 
 

TERMINATION 

October 2024 Tuesday, Oct 15 Wednesday, Oct 16 Thursday, Oct 24 Tuesday, Oct 29 

November 2024 Friday, Nov 15 Monday, Nov 18 Wednesday, Nov 27 Tuesday, Dec 3 

December 2024 Monday, Dec 16 Tuesday, Dec 17 Thursday, Dec 26 Monday, Dec 30 

January 2025 Wednesday, Jan 15 Thursday, Jan 16 Tuesday, Jan 28 Thursday, Jan 30 

February 2025 Monday, Feb 17 Tuesday, Feb 18 Tuesday, Feb 25 Thursday, Feb 27 

March 2025 Monday, Mar 17 Tuesday, Mar 18 Tuesday, Mar 25 Thursday, Mar 27 

April 2025 Tuesday, Apr 15 Wednesday, Apr 16 Thursday, Apr 24 Tuesday, Apr 29 

May 2025 Thursday, May 15 Friday, May 16 Tuesday, May 27 Thursday, May 29 

June 2025 Monday, June 16 Tuesday, June 17 Tuesday, June 24 Thursday, June 26 

July 2025 Tuesday, July 15 Wednesday, July 16 Thursday, July 24 Tuesday, July 29 

August 2025 Friday, Aug 15 Monday, Aug 18 Tuesday, Aug 26 Thursday, Aug 28 

September 2025 Monday, Sept 15 Tuesday, Sept 16 Tuesday, Sept 23 Thursday, Sept 25 

October 2025 Wednesday, Oct 15 Thursday, Oct 16 Tuesday, Oct 28 Thursday, Oct 30 

November 2025 Monday, Nov 17 Tuesday, Nov 18 Tuesday, Nov 25 Monday, Dec 1 

December 2025 Monday, Dec 15 Tuesday, Dec 16 Tuesday, Dec 23 Tuesday, Dec 30 

 
I have read and understand the above charges and schedule of due dates, notifications and termination 
dates.   
 
I understand that if I have not paid my utility bill by the time the disconnection batch for the door hangers is 
processed and posted, the charge for the door hanger will be assessed to my bill even if I pay my bill prior 
to receiving the door hanger at my residence. 
 
I understand that if for some reason I become delinquent and my water and/or electric service is terminated, 
I will be charged a $75.00 fee per meter. This charge will also remain on my account if my bill is not paid 
prior to the disconnection batch being processed and posted. 
 
 
 
_________________________________   __________________________________ 
Applicant                                       date   Co-Applicant   date 


